
 
   Dated: Feb 08, 2022 

CORRIGENDUM/AMENDMENT No. 1 

              Tender No.: 080/MYS/CIVIL/2021-22, Dated: 02/02/2022 
Tender for “Comprehensive Architectural, Design & Engineering (A,D&E) 

Consultancy Services for Construction of Learning and Development Centre at 

BRBNMPL Mysuru ” 

Please make necessary corrigendum in the above-referred tenders as per details given below. 

 

S.No. Description Details of the Tender Revised details 

Reference 

Page 

Number of 

Tender 

1 
Closing date and time for 

receipt of tenders 

08:30 Hrs on 09 

March 2022  

 

08:30 Hrs on 23 

March 2022  

 
01,04,07 

2 
Time and date of opening 

of tenders 

09:00 Hrs on 09 

March 2022  

09:00 Hrs on 23 

March 2022  
01,04 

3 

SECTION I : NOTICE 

FOR INVITING TENDER 

(NIT), S.No.01 

As in tender (SECTION 

I) 
As per Annexure I 04 

4 

SECTION III: SPECIAL 

INSTRUCTIONS TO 

TENDERERS (SIT), 
S.No.01 

As in tender (SECTION 

III) 
As per Annexure II 22 

 

Note:  

 

1. All the other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

2. This corrigendum shall form an integral part of the referred tender and to be submitted 

along with the Techno Commercial bid (Part-I) duly signed and sealed by authorised 

signatory.  

3. Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer of this tender have to submit 

the page of this Corrigendum duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory within 

the closing date of submission. 

For & on behalf of BRBNMPL, Mysuru 

 

      Sd- 

 

(Anil D. Javalekar) 

Asst. General Manager 

 

 

 

CIN: U22213KA1995PTC017100 



ANNEXURE I:  

AMENDED NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

Sl. 

No. 

Brief Description of Goods / Services Quantity 

(Unit) 

Earnest Money 

Deposit 

Remarks 

01 Comprehensive Architectural, Design & 

Engineering (A,D&E) Consultancy 

Services for Construction of Learning and 

Development Centre at BRBNMPL 

Mysuru (QCBS Type) 

(Non-Splitable) 

As per Bill of quantities and scope of work 

mentioned at Section-VI, VII, & XI 

As 

per 

BOQ 

 

Rs.1,06,200/- 
(Rupees One 

lakh six 

thousand two 

hundred only) 

Estimated 

value of work: 

Rs.45 lakhs + 

GST @ 18% 

(@ 2.25% of 

project cost of 

Rs.20 Crores) 

 

Type of Tender (Two Bid / PQB / EOI / RC / 

Development / Indigenization / Disposal of 

Scrap / Security item etc. 

Two-part bidding System under Quality and Cost 

Based Selection (QCBS) (70:30)  

Two-part evaluation; 

Part I:  
A) Compliance to Basic Eligibility Criteria’s  

B) Technical and Design Concept Through 

Presentation  

Part II:  

Financial Bid 

Last date for receipt of queries/clarifications 17:00 Hours on February 25, 2022 

All Queries/Clarification to be forwarded to 

following e-mail  

a) anildjavalekar@brbnmpl.co.in 

b) knvijaykumar@brbnmpl.co.in 

All correspondence related to the tender are to be 

addressed to the Head of Unit:   

The General Manager 

Bharatiya Reserve Bank Note Mudran Private 

Limited, Note Mudran Nagar, 

Mysuru -570003 

Date of Pre-bid Conference and place  11:00 Hours on March 03, 2022 at Administrative 

Building, BRBNMPL, Mysuru 

Price of the Tender Document Rs 1,500/- (Waived of as a special case during 

Covid pandemic. However, tender is to be 

downloaded from Company website 

www.brbnmpl.co.in) 

Closing date and time for receipt of tenders 08:30 Hours on March 23, 2022 

Place of receipt of tenders Bharatiya Reserve Bank Note Mudran Private 

Limited, Administrative Building, Note Mudran 

Nagar, Mysuru-570003 

Time and date of opening of tenders 09:00 Hours on March 23, 2022 

Place of opening of tenders Board / Conference room at Administrative 

Building, BRBNMPL, Mysuru  

Nominated Person / Designation to Receive 

Bulky Tender (Clause 21.1 of GIT) 
Shri Anil D Javalekar 

Assistant General Manager, Civil Maintenance 

and 

Shri Vijayakumar K N 

Manager , Civil Maintenance 

 

 

mailto:anildjavalekar@brbnmpl.co.in
mailto:knvijaykumar@brbnmpl.co.in


ANNEXURE II:  

AMENDED SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS (SIT) 

SECTION III: SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS (SIT) 

 
The following Special Instructions to Tenderers will apply for this purchase. These special 

instructions will modify/ substitute/ supplement the corresponding General Instructions to 

Tenderers (GIT) incorporated in Section II. The corresponding GIT clause numbers have also 

been indicated in the text below: 

In case of any conflict between the provision in the GIT and that in the SIT, the provision 

contained in the SIT shall prevail. 

(Clauses of GIT listed below include a possibility for variation in their provisions through 

SIT. There could be other clauses in SIT as deemed fit). 

SL. 

No. 

GIT Clause 

No. 

Topic SIT Provision 

1 8 Pre-bid Conference 

Applicable : 

If the Bidder shall have any doubt as to 

the meaning of any portion of the 

general conditions, or the special 

conditions or the scope of the work or 

any other matter concerning the tender 

he shall in good time, before submitting 

his tender, put forth the particulars 

thereof and submit them to concerned 

authority in writing in order that such 

doubts may be clarified authoritatively 

in writing before tendering. For this 

purpose, the company, will hold a Pre-

Bid meeting with all the intending 

tenderers at 11.00 AM on 03rd March 

2022 at Administrative Building, 

BRBNMPL, Mysuru.  

 

2 10.1.d 
Documents Comprising 

the Tender 
No Change 

3 
18 

 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

 

No change 

4 20 
Signing and Sealing of 

Tender. 

A tenderer shall submit only copy 
marked as "Original"  

5 31 
Qualification / 

Eligibility Criteria 
No Changes  

6 35.2, 35.3 

Additional Factors and 

Parameters for 

Evaluation and Ranking 

of Responsive Tenders  

As mentioned in SCC  

7 

50 to 55 

excluding 

52.2 

Rate Contract Tenders, 

PQB Tenders, Tenders 

involving Pre-Production 

Samples, EOI Tenders, 

enders for Disposal of 

Scrap, Development / 

Indigenization Tenders 

Not applicable to this tender 

 


